[6] It is well accepted costs follow the event and in the absence of an argument as 

to why I should depart from the normal daily tariff, I choose to apply it.    

[7] I therefore order the respondents, Steven and Sharlene Terry, to pay the 

applicant, Ms Andrea Larsen, $2,400.00 (two thousand, four hundred dollars) as a 

contribution toward costs.  

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority